## PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

## **GENERAL PUBLIC COMMENT**

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-45**, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING PILOT AGREEMENTS FOR PROJECT TAX EXEMPTION FOR VARIOUS APPLICANTS.

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-46**, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING IMPROVEMENTS FOR THE MUNICIPAL WATER UTILITY, AND APPROPRIATING \$215,000.00 THEREFOR FROM THE WATER-SEWER UTILITY CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE FINANCING THEREOF.

**PUBLIC HEARING** and **FINAL READING** on **ORDINANCE NO. 2014-47**, AN ORDINANCE PROVIDING FOR NO PARKING RESTRICTIONS ALONG A PORTION OF FREDERICK COURT.

PUBLIC HEARING and FINAL READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-48, AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 2014-1 AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 1214 AS AMENDED ARTICLE I RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS.

FIRST READING ON ORDINANCE NO. 2014-49, AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CONVEYANCE OF CERTAIN CITY-OWNED PROPERTY TO CUMBERLAND COUNTY HABITAT FOR HUMANITY, PURSUANT TO N.J.S.A. 40A:12-21(I), AND AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR AND CLERK OF THE CITY OF VINELAND TO EXECUTE A DEED AND SUCH OTHER DOCUMENTS NECESSARY TO CONSUMMATE THE CONVEYANCE OF PROPERTY AUTHORIZED HEREBY.

FIRST READING on ORDINANCE NO. 2014-50, ORDINANCE RE-APPROPRIATING \$436,000 PROCEEDS OF OBLIGATIONS NOT NEEDED FOR THEIR ORIGINAL PURPOSE IN ORDER TO PROVIDE FOR VARIOUS PEDESTRIAN RELATED SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS IN AND BY THE CITY OF VINELAND, IN THE COUNTY OF CUMBERLAND, NEW JERSEY.

**COMMUNICATION** from Mayor Ruben Bermudez, RE: Appointment of Guy Killen, Esquire as Judge of the Municipal Court, Part-Time.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2014-435**, A RESOLUTION RATIFYING AND CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT OF GUY KILLEN, ESQUIRE, AS JUDGE OF THE MUNICIPAL COURT.

**RESOLUTION NO. 2014-436**, A RESOLUTION A REVISED PLAN OF COMPENSATION FOR VOLUNTEER FIREFIGHTER EXPENSES.

## CONSENT AGENDA

All matters listed with an asterisk (\*) are considered to be routine and non-controversial by the City Council and will be approved by one motion. There will be no separate discussion of these items unless a Council member so requests, in which case the item will be removed from the Consent Agenda and considered in its normal sequence on the agenda.

- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2014- 437, A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE USE OF SECOND GENERATION ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO NUEVA VIDA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH CENTER OF NEW JERSEY, INC. (a New Jersey non-profit corporation).
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-438,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND RESOLUTION NO. 2014-63, AUTHORIZING SECOND GENERATION ENTERPRISE ZONE ASSISTANCE FUNDS FOR ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT LOAN TO PASHA HALAL POULTRY, LLC OR THEIR ASSIGNS.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-439,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A SHARED SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH THE VINELAND BOARD OF EDUCATION FOR THE WALLACE MIDDLE SCHOOL SIDEWALK PROJECT.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-440**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE TRANSFER OF CERTAIN CALENDAR YEAR 2014 BUDGET APPROPRIATIONS BALANCES.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-441**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT WITH NATIONAL INTERGOVERNMENTAL PURCHASING ALLIANCE (NATIONAL IPA).
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-442,** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT WITH PURCHASING ASSOCIATION OF COOPERATIVE ENTITIES (PACE).
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-443**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT WITH US COMMUNITIES.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-444**, A RESOLUTION FOR A COOPERATIVE PRICING AGREEMENT WITH MIDDLESEX REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICES COMMISSION (MRESC) COOPERATIVE PRICING SYSTEM.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-445**, A RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2014-276, AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION IN THE NATIONAL COOPERATIVE CONTRACT WITH NATIONAL JOINT PURCHASING ALLIANCE VENDORS.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-446,** A RESOLUTION TO AMEND AND SUPPLEMENT RESOLUTION NO. 2012-480, AUTHORIZING ENGINEERING SERVICES TO INSTALL SELECTIVE CATALYTIC REDUCTION SYSTEM ON THE COMBUSTION TURBINE AT WEST SUBSTATION.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-447**, A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO CONTRACT NO. C13-0017, ISSUED TO UNIFIRST CORPORATION, CROYDON, PA.
- \* RESOLUTION NO. 2014-448, A RESOLUTION AWARDING A CONTRACT TO UNITED CONCRETE INC., VINELAND, NJ FOR THE COMPLETION TRANSFORMER VAULT 7S REPAIR FOR THE CITY OF VINELAND MUNICIPAL ELECTRIC UTILITY DISTRIBUTION DIVISION.
- \* **RESOLUTION NO. 2014-449**, A RESOLUTION PROVIDING AND AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF BILLS AND DEMANDS AGAINST THE CITY OF VINELAND.

*	<b>RESOLUTION NO. 2014-4</b>	50, A RESOLUTION	<b>AUTHORIZING</b>	THE ISSUAN	NCE OF	ORIGINAL	AND F	RENEWAL	TAXICAB
LICENS	ES FOR THE YEAR 2014.								

*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-451,
*	RESOLUTION NO. 2014-452,

- \* REPORTS OF THE VARIOUS DEPARTMENTS FOR THE MONTHS OF JULY AND SEPTEMBER 2014.
- \* MOTION TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON THURSDAY, NOVEMBER 13, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M., AT A SPECIAL PURCHASING BOARD MEETING, FOR THE FOLOWING ITEM:
  - 1. Butler Terminal Line Testing
- \* **MOTION** TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE FOR BIDS TO BE RECEIVED BY THE PURCHASING BOARD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 25, 2014 AT 10:30 A.M. FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS:
  - 1. Security Guard Services
  - 2. Supply of Natural Gas

## **Vineland City Council**

Anthony R. Fanucci, Council President	856-692-1514
Paul F. Spinelli, Council Vice President	609-774-4216
Angela Calakos, Councilwoman	856-305-2774
Maritza R. Gonzalez, Councilwoman	856-692-1480
John A. Procopio, Councilman	856-305-6142